Terms of Service - SONOVA Music Records

Terms of Service - SONOVA Music Records

1. General Terms

1.1 Scope of Services: SONOVA Music Records provides tools and services for music production, mastering, licensing, and related activities.

These services are accessible through our website and other digital platforms.

1.2 Eligibility: To use our services, you must:

- Be at least 18 years old or the legal age of majority in your jurisdiction.
- Provide accurate and complete information during registration.

1.3 Changes to Terms: We reserve the right to modify these terms at any time. Any changes will be effective upon posting.

Continued use of our services constitutes your acceptance of the updated terms.

2. User Account

2.1 Account Creation: To access certain features, you must create an account.

You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your login credentials and for all activities under your account.

2.2 Account Termination: We may suspend or terminate your account if you violate these terms or engage in

unlawful activities.

3. Use of Services

3.1 Permitted Use: Our services are intended for personal or professional use in music production and related activities.

Any unauthorized use, such as reverse engineering or reselling, is strictly prohibited.

- 3.2 Prohibited Activities: You agree not to:
- Use our services for illegal or harmful purposes.
- Disrupt or compromise the functionality of our website or tools.
- Share or distribute copyrighted content without proper authorization.

4. Purchases and Payments

4.1 Pricing: Prices for licenses and services are displayed on our website.

We reserve the right to change prices at any time without prior notice.

4.2 Payment Terms: All payments must be made using the methods specified on our website.

Transactions are secured with TCSAI Quantum Logic and comply with international payment standards.

4.3 Refunds: Refunds are available only under specific conditions, as outlined in our Refund Policy.

5. Intellectual Property

5.1 Ownership: All content, including tools, designs, logos, and software,

is the intellectual property of SONOVA Music Records and protected under copyright and trademark laws.

5.2 User Content: By submitting content to our platform, you grant us a non-exclusive, worldwide license to use,

display, and promote your content as necessary to provide our services.

6. Limitation of Liability

6.1 No Warranty: Our services are provided "as is" and "as available." We disclaim all warranties,

express or implied, including merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.

6.2 Liability Cap: To the extent permitted by law, our liability is limited to the amount paid for the service in question.

7. Privacy

Terms of Service - SONOVA Music Records

Your use of our services is governed by our Privacy Policy, which explains how we collect, use, and protect your personal data.

By using our services, you consent to our data practices.

8. Third-Party Services

Our platform may include integrations with third-party services, such as payment gateways and Google Maps.

We are not responsible for the practices or content of these services.

9. Termination

We reserve the right to terminate or suspend your access to our services at our discretion,

with or without cause, and without prior notice.

10. Governing Law

These Terms of Service are governed by the laws of [Insert Country]. Any disputes arising under these terms shall be resolved exclusively in the courts of [Insert Jurisdiction].

11. Contact Us

If you have questions or concerns about these terms, please contact us at:

SONOVA Music Records

Email: info@sonovamusicrecords.com

Phone: +1 800-SONOVA